
,4/29/77:bb Introduced by ~ 1t~Q37~ GREIV~

77- 389

1 ORDINANCE NO. 3208
2 AN ORDINANCE making an appropriation in

the maximum amount of $260,000 to the
3 Architecture Fund from the City of Seattle

for the NWCR Building 267 Renovation
4 Capital Improvement Project No. 004205;

revisin* the 1977 Capital Improvement
5 Budget ~~id Program and amending Ordinance

No..~ 2988~ Section 70, Attachment No. 1,
6 as amended.

7 BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF KING COUNTY:

8 SECTION 1. Contingent upon the execution of an Intergovern

9 mental Agreement between the City of Seattle and King County,

to Washington; there is hereby approved and adopted an appropriation

in the maximum amount of $260,000 to the Architecture Fund

12 from the City of Seattle for the NWCR Building 267 Renovation

13 Capital Improvement Project No. 004205.

14 SECTION 2. Ordinance No. 2988, Section 70, as amended,

15 is hereby amended to read as follows:

16 Architecture (C.I.P. only) $260,000

17 SECTION 3. The project information sheet attached hereto

18 is adopted to amend and revise the King County 1977 Capital Tm-

19 provement Budget and Program; amending Ordinance No. 2988,

20 Section 70, Attachment No. 1, as amended.

21 INTRODUCED AND READ forthe first’ time this ______________

22 dayof ______________,l977

23 PASSED this /‘2Z’ day of ______________________, 19 77

24 KING COUNTY COUNCIL
KTN~ COUNTY, WASHINGTON

28 A~FT~BST:’~2

29

30 ~çlerk~,1t~ia Council

31 - APPROVED this __________________day o _________________

33 Ki Count Executive



1. DESIGN, PRELIM ENGINEERING
2. ACQUISITION OR RIGHT-OF-WAY
3. CONSTRUCTION
4. EQUIPMENT & FURNISHINGS
5. CONTINGENCY
6. ARTISTIC FURNISHINGS

EXISTING 1977
BUDGET APPROPRIATION

$ 25,400

ANNUAL PROJECT TOTAL
..~ 77-82 PROJECT COST $260,000
... TOTAL PROJECT COST $260,000

REVENUE SOURCES
City of Seattle (P)

ANNUAL REVENUE TOTAL• :~ TOTAL REVENUE

200,000

32,000

$260,000

$260,000

$260,000

Project:. - OO~2O5
P~intrng Date:

Description:

~WCR BUILDING 267 RENOvATION

Council District:
CIP Planning Area:

• Renovation of an existing building, through an Intergovernmental Agreement
with the City of Seattle, as part of a larger County renovation and new con
struction project on a 7.5 acre site at 1600 West Armory Way, Seattle. Re
novation of building 267 will primarily be concentrated on the second floor;
upgrading and expanding developmental education and recreational spaces to
be used as an integral part of the NWCR (Triangle Property) Developmental
Center for programs serving developmentally disabled residents of the metro
politan Seattle area. Northwest Center for the Retarded, Inc., a non-profjt

~ organization, will continue operational responsibility of this building in—
~‘ cluding all associated operation and maintenance costs.

post Data: Status:

Project Data:

Original Cost Estimate (1977) $260,000 — Execution of an Intergovernmental Agi
O&M Costs: These costs will be the responsibility between the City of Seattle and King Coun

of the Northwest Center for the Re- in progress.
tarded, Inc.

00556 ARCHITECTURE

DEPT 00330 ARCHITECTURE DIVISION

LOW ORG TO BE ASSIGNED

PROG PROTECTION OF HEALTH

N~A1,~ II~ALT11/M~NTAL RETARflATION

OPTION

CENSUS TRACT 58

U
0
-~1

-‘4
0

PRIOR YRS
EXPENDITURES

DEPT PRIORITY REQUEST

LOCATION - 1600 WEST ARMORY WAY, SEATTLE

COUNCIL DISTRICT: 004

PROGRAM PROJECTION IN THOUSANDS OF DOLLARS

1978 1979 1980 1981 1982

$260,000 ( . -AVAILABLE $260,oOo —PENDING).


